TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2007 Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		105/19/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS-ISM LLC
Street Address:	c/o Robertson Piper Software Group, Inc.
Internal Address:	1500 Cardinal Drive
City:	Little Falls
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07424
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384422	INTERX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-856-8145 Phone:

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo Address Line 1: One Financial Center Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23324/93
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/Mark S. Leonardo/
	- I KAUEIVIAKN

900134872 REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0971

Date:	05/27/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Release - OPUS#page1.t source=Executed Release - OPUS#page2.t source=Executed Release - OPUS#page3.t	if

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 19, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent") and Opus-ISM LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment by and between Grantor and Agent dated as of June 12, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Agent as Agent for itself and Lenders a continuing security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, as defined therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2007 on Reel 3562 Frame 0185; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

By: Name: Chastopher T. Blag 5
Title: Authorized Signatury

[Signature Page to Payoff Letter Release - Opus]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Issued</u>
	TBD	2384422	July 1, 1996	September 12,
InteRx				2000
RxLibrarian TM (unregistered)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SignatureRx TM (unregistered)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SignatureRx Delivers TM	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(unregistered)				
RxVue TM (unregistered)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
EZRx, EZ-Rx, EZ-Series TM ,	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
EZ-MD, EZ-MD (unregistered)				

RECORDED: 05/27/2009